

MAT SUIT 1168 of 2024

**PRESENT- DR MOUMITA BHATTACHARYA (IN CHARGE) 3RD ADJ ALIPORE SOUTH
24 PGS**

Order No. 02, dtd. 13.05.2024

Received the case record from the Ld. District Judge, Alipore, South 24 Parganas for disposal.

Requisites filed .

Process fees paid.

Note in the relevant register.

To, **12/06/2024** for appearance of the petitioner and issuance of summons.

**A.D.J.I.C
3rd Court ,Alipore, 24 Pgs (s)
(J.O. Code-WB00810)**

Order No. 03, dtd. 12.06.2024

Petitioner files hazira.

Today is fixed for appearance of the petitioner.

Respondent appear in the case by filing voklatnama and also files a petition praying for time for filling W. Statement on the ground stated there in.

The prayer is heard considered and allowed.

To, **04/11/2024** for W. Statement.

**A.D.J.I.C
3rd Court ,Alipore, 24 Pgs (s)
(J.O. Code-WB00810)**